
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

26.4
11.4
33.3
5.3
8.1
13.7

720
468

1,128
12
684
49
389

7,926

481.4
155.7
267.6
62.6
122.3
221.9

6,528
3,179
6,493
73

3,354
292

2,637
53,570

506.0
191.9
293.6
110.8
141.9
263.8

16,553
6,759
5,993
132

5,426
600

4,129
83,731

878.8
298.9
381.4
145.8
212.6
321.9

20,102
8,022
6,735
165

5,414
668

4,899
100,103

1,383.6
271.5
464.9
151.6
290.2
351.3

20,950
8,080
6,961
120

5,378
646

5,589
100,957

2,726.4
405.0
529.8
185.4
382.9
415.8

26,095
8,436
12,236
113

4,073
712

7,605
139,433

6,726.7
571.4
675.9
225.0
569.5
630.6

19,924
9,972
16,218

84
3,347
483

6,435
158,446

7,442.6
800.0
627.5
237.2
522.8
658.9

10,885
4,475
8,358
40

1,361
190

2,605
84,633

8,290.2
560.0
531.9
312.5
462.0
525.9

7,172
1,913
3,457
14
384
50
858

32,868

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

14.7
11.3

1,541
8,360
1,475

216.5
213.5

12,580
53,663
9,883

264.5
243.1

23,203
87,044
13,076

334.5
300.2

26,985
104,656
14,467

360.9
424.6

28,046
105,407
15,228

426.6
595.5

36,314
148,657
13,732

628.7
859.8

41,109
163,949
9,851

655.9
957.6

20,891
87,142
4,514

543.3
1,053.9

10,056
34,645
2,015

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


