Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	7,926	13.7
than 18	Black or African American	389	8.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	49	5.3
	Asian	684	33.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	12	11.4
	Two or more races	1,128	26.4
	Other	468	
	Not Reported/Missing	720	
18 to 24	White	53,570	221.9
	Black or African American	2,637	122.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	292	62.6
	Asian	3,354	267.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	73	155.7
	Two or more races	6,493	481.4
	Other	3,179	
	Not Reported/Missing	6,528	
25 to 34	White	83,731	263.8
	Black or African American	4,129	141.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	600	110.8
	Asian	5,426	293.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	132	191.9
	Two or more races	5,993	506.0
	Other	6,759	
	Not Reported/Missing	16,553	
35 to 44	White	100,103	321.9
	Black or African American	4,899	212.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	668	145.8
	Asian	5,414	381.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	165	298.9
	Two or more races	6,735	878.8
	Other	8,022	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,102	
45 to 54	White	100,957	351.3
	Black or African American	5,589	290.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	646	151.6
	Asian	5,378	464.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	120	271.5
	Two or more races	6,961	1,383.6
	Other	8,080	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,950	
55 to 64	White	139,433	415.8
	Black or African American	7,605	382.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	712	185.4
	Asian	4,073	529.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	113	405.0
	Two or more races	12,236	2,726.4
	Other	8,436	
	Not Reported/Missing	26,095	
65 to 74	White	158,446	630.6
	Black or African American	6,435	569.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	483	225.0
	Asian	3,347	675.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	84	571.4
	Two or more races	16,218	6,726.7
	Other	9,972	
	Not Reported/Missing	19,924	
75 to 84	White	84,633	658.9
	Black or African American	2,605	522.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	190	237.2
	Asian	1,361	627.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	40	800.0
	Two or more races	8,358	7,442.6
	Other	4,475	
	Not Reported/Missing	10.885	
85+	White	32,868	525.9
	Black or African American	858	462.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	50	312.5
	e		
	Asian	384	521.0
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	384	531.9 560.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	1,475	11.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	8,360	14.7
	Missing/Not Reported	1,541	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	9,883	213.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	53,663	216.5
	Missing/Not Reported	12,580	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	13,076	243.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	87,044	264.5
	Missing/Not Reported	23,203	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	14,467	300.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	104,656	334.5
	Missing/Not Reported	26,985	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	15,228	424.6
	Not Hispanic or Latino	105,407	360.9
	Missing/Not Reported	28,046	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	13,732	595.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	148,657	426.6
	Missing/Not Reported	36,314	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	9,851	859.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	163,949	628.7
	Missing/Not Reported	41,109	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	4,514	957.6
	Not Hispanic or Latino	87,142	655.9
	Missing/Not Reported	20,891	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	2,015	1,053.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,645	543.3
	Missing/Not Reported	10.056	